

(AT 2 PM)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 5 & 6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10319/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in CA No. 7/2005 & CA No. 26/2006 & CA No. 27/2006

& CA No. 99/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COLLECTOR WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFCL.LIQ. M/S. MAH. EXPLOSIVES LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for being impleaded as party respondent and for modification of interim order dated

21.6.2006)

Date: 29/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.C. Madkholkar, Adv.

Applicant

Mr. Rajendra Desai, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

tice

I.A. no.5/2006, application for impleadment, is ordered. Issue no

to the impleaded respondent.

Post the other I.A. No.6/2006 next week.

ora )

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Ar

Court Master

Court Master