

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.6 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10319/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 3.4.2006 in Civil Application No.26 of 2006 in Company

Application No.99 of 2005 in Company Appeal No.7 of 2005 and final judgment and order dated 3.4.2006

in Civil Application No.27 of 2006 in Company Application No.99 of 2005 in Company Appeal No.7 of

2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY, BENCH AT NAGPUR)

COLLECTOR WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFCL. LIQ. M/S. MAH. EXPLOSIVES LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

For modification of Court's order dated 21.06.2006 with office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Miss Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.C.Mardkholkar, Adv.

Mr. Rajindra Desai, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List immediately after one week.

The office is directed to place copies of all the orders which have been passed in the case.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master