

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.6, 7, 8, 9 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10319/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/04/2006 in CA No. 7/2005 & CA No. 26/2006 & CA No. 27/2006

& CA No. 99/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

COLLECTOR WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFCL.LIQ. M/S. MAH. EXPLOSIVES LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(for modification of interim order dated 21.06.2006 and for substitution and c/delay in filing process fees

and for impleadment and office report)

Date: 18/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dholakia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.S. Shinde, Adv.

Miss Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Umesh Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajendra Desai, Adv.

Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan, Adv.

Mr. P.S. Sudheer, Adv.

Ms. Shally Bhasin Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Adv.

Ms. Nandini Gore, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Mathews, Adv.

Mr. T. Anil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Dushyant Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Chandra, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

ling

Application for condonation of delay in fi

process fees is allowed.

Learned counsel for the appellant has already paid the

process fees for effecting service. The notices be sent

immediately. One set of notice be sent by registered A.D.

and the another set be given dasti.

(Pardeep Kumar)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

