

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10319/2006

COLLECTOR WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFCL.LIQ. M/S. MAH. EXPLOSIVES LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from

filing O.T.,modification,impleadment,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office

report ))

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Hon'ble Court as per order dated 18.9.2006 directed that the notice be sent by

registered post A.D. as well as by dasti immediately.

However, the records would show that notice was sent only on 3.10.2006 and that

itself by courier instead of sending the same by registered post A.D. It also appears from the records

that dasti service of notice as ordered by the Hon'ble Court is also not yet issued.

Report the matter to the learned Registrar (Judl.)  
. Also, office to send notice

immediately as directed by the Hon'ble Court on 18.9.2006.

List again on 6.12.2006.

(B.SUDHE

ENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR

ns