

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10319/2006

COLLECTOR WARDHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

OFFCL.LIQ. M/S. MAH. EXPLOSIVES LTD &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,exemption from filing O.T.,modification,impleadment,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and office report ))

Date: 06/12/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.

Mr. Suman Jyoti Khaitan ,Adv

Mr. Ravindra Kumar ,Adv

Mrs. Nandini Gore ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

It has been submitted by the learned counsel for respondent No.1 that

respondent No.1 will be able to file counter affidavit within four weeks.

The learned counsel for the impleaded respondent has vehemently opposed the prayer of the learned counsel for respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for respondent No.5 has submitted that respondent No.5 does not wish to file any counter affidavit.

No request has been made by any other respondent before this court seeking for time for filing counter affidavit.

Item No.113

-2-

Having regard to the submission on either side, I am of the view that

four weeks' time can be granted to respondent No.1, as last chance, to file

counter affidavit.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble

Court, after the expiry of the aforesaid period of four weeks.

(B. Sudheendra Kumar)

Registrar

